# **- | \$40.00 | 44043**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oaktree Specialty Lending Corporation	FORMERLY Fifth Street Finance Corp.	11/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Target Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2901 West Busch Blvd.	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4404328	LIQUID EDUCATION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155911000

Email: achan@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 California St.

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015616.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Oaktree TM Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0395

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK ("Release") is made as of this 26th day of November 2019, by OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION (formerly known as FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.), a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of TARGET MARKETING, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent (collectively, the "Liens") in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4404328 for LIQUID EDUCATION, which Liens are evidenced by that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2013, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4989/0306, and reassigns to the Company without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, and the goodwill associated therewith and authorizes and requests each of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION

TARGET MARKETING, INC.

Name: Michael Mitterst

Name: Mary Gallegly

Mary Gallegly.

Title: Secretary

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 11/27/2019**